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Preliminary Statement
Defense Counsel Katherine M. Bolger (“Bolger”) continues to pad her billing to her
multi-billion dollar clients and waste this Court’s precious time with another “Motion to
Dismiss”—nher words, and her third so far in this case. Her scheme this time, as perhaps
intended all along, is to confuse her original motion to dismiss with her April 1, 2016, “Motion
to Dismiss,”—words that are written on that motion’s cover sheet (Ex. A) that is attached to the
18 exhibits she wanted added to the filed Appendix and written on the caption page to her
accompanying memorandum of law (Ex. B). Additionally, the April 1% Notice of Motion
requested “dismissing the appeal in its entirety . . . .” (Ex. C)
Argument

Plaintiff-Appellant complied with this Court’s May 3, 2016, Order.

On April 1, 2016, Bolger submitted to this Court a “Motion to Dismiss” the appeal (Ex.
A, B & C) arguing, among other points, that the Plaintiff-Appellant’s Original Appendix, filed
March 15, 2016, did not contain all the documents that she intended to rely on for her opposition
brief. As part of that “Motion to Dismiss,” she submitted an affirmation with 18 exhibits and a
memorandum of law in support of her motion to dismiss.

On May 3, 2016, this Court denied Bolger’s request to dismiss the appeal and ordered
Plaintiff-Appellant “to file a supplemental appendix, at his own expense, which shall include all
exhibits attached to the Affirmation of Katherine M. Bolger submitted with defendants” motion
to dismiss.” (Ex. D, Appellate Division-First Dep’t Order). Plaintiff-Appellant complied with
this Court’s Order by serving and filing a Supplemental Appendix on July 8, 2016. If the
Supplemental Appendix and the Original Appendix are taken together, all of Bolger’s 18 exhibits

attached to her affirmation in her April 1% motion to dismiss are now part of the full appendix.



When Bolger made her motion to dismiss in April, she was clearly hoping the 68 year-old
Plaintiff-Appellant, who earned all of $35,000 last year, would forego the additional $1,600
expense for a supplemental appendix and she would win by default. That did not happen, so
now she claims that the exhibits she really wanted added to the Appendix were not the 18 that
accompanied her April 1% motion to dismiss and which this Court’s Order refers to, but
everything she filed in the lower court no matter how irrelevant to an appeal of the only issue
before this Court—are the defendants within this State’s personal jurisdiction?

A sampling of some of the documents that Bolger’s change-of-mind believes this Court
needs to decide the personal jurisdiction issue and she needs to reasonably rely on are at Exhibit
E. The exhibits she now wants added to the full appendix even include documents that have
duplicates and triplicates in the exhibits. It is simply all part of her scheme to increase the cost of
the appendix beyond Plaintiff-Appellant’s means and win by default.

Once again Bolger violates the CPLR.

Bolger’s April 1, 2016, motion to dismiss submitted two false affidavits of service
concerning her reply on that motion. The affidavits falsely asserted that service was made before
Bolger’s reply was filed—it was not. Federal Express tracking records showed that her reply
was actually filed first and served later. (Plaintiff-Appellant’s Reply to Defendants-Appellees’
Opposition to Plaintiff-Appellant’s Motion to Strike the Defendants-Appellees’ Reply in their
Motion to Dismiss the Appeal, dated May 1, 2016).

This time, Bolger violates CPLR 2214(b) and 2103(b) in serving her July 15, 2016,
motion to dismiss via Federal Express.

When Bolger created the Fed Ex label on Friday, July 15, 2016, (Ex. F, Fed Ex tracking)

to ship her third motion to dismiss, Fed Ex gave her an option to have it delivered Saturday, July



16", or Monday July 18". Even though the label states Priority Overnight (Ex. G), according to
Fed Ex, when the shipment is made on a Friday, the sender has a choice to specify delivery on
Saturday or it will be delivered Monday. Bolger chose Monday. Exhibit H is a test run by
Plaintiff-Appellant on Fed Ex’s procedure. Exhibit H’s documents show a clear choice for
Saturday delivery, and if Saturday is not chosen, then Monday delivery will result.

Bolger’s current Notice of Motion at 2 states “that pursuant to CPLR 2214(b), answering
affidavits, if any, are to be served . . . no later than seven days before the return date,” here
August 1, 2016.

CPLR 2214(b) requires that answering papers will be served at least seven days before
the return date if a notice of motion was served at least sixteen days before and the movant will
then be allowed to serve a reply at least one day before the return date. CPLR 2103(b)(2)
requires adding five days for serving papers by mail, and CPLR 2103(b)(6) requires adding one
day if service is overnight. Bolger tries to trick this Court into believing that she complied with
CPLR 2103(b)(6) by serving her motion overnight, when she actually intentionally served it over
three nights. Had she chosen the option to actually serve the motion overnight by having Fed Ex
deliver the papers on Saturday, she would have complied with CPLR 2103(b)(6)—but she did
not. She chose instead a mail-type of delivery with Fed Ex delivering the papers three days later
on Monday—three days were previously the additional time required for mail service. Since she
failed to comply with CPLR 2103(b)(6), she failed to comply with CPLR 2214(b), so she is
prohibited from submitting a reply. She did, however, comply with serving her papers at least
eight days before the return date, so Plaintiff-Appellant’s answering papers need to be served

two days before the return date of August 1, 2016, under CPLR 2214(b).



Conclusion
Once again Bolger has wasted this Court’s time in an effort to make the cost of appealing

prohibitively expensive. Appellant requests that her motion be denied.

Dated: July 28, 2016

/S/ Roy Den Hollander

Roy Den Hollander

Pro se Plaintiff-Appellant

545 East 14 St., 10D

New York, NY 10009

(917) 687-0652
rdenhollander97@gsb.columbia.edu
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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION, FIRST DEPARTMENT

ROY DEN HOLLANDER,
New York County
. Ind. No. 152656/2014
Plaintiff-Appellant, Hon. Jennifer Schecter
-against-

TORY SHEPHERD, ADVERTISER NEWSPAPERS
PTY LTD., AMY McNEILAGE, FAIRFAX MEDIA
PUBLICATIONS PTY LIMITED,

Defendants-Appellees.

MEMORANDUM OF DEFENDANTS TORY SHEPHERD,
ADVERTISER NEWSPAPERS PTY LTD., AMY McNEILAGE,
FAIRFAX MEDIA PUBLICATIONS PTY LIMITED IN SUPPORT
OF MOTION TO DISMISS THE APPEAL AND FOR A STAY

LEVINE SULLIVAN KOCH & SCHULZ, LLP

Katherine M. Bolger

321 West 44th Street, Suite 1000
New York, NY 10036

(212) 850-6100
kbolger@lskslaw.com

Counsel for Defendants
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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION, FIRST DEPARTMENT

ROY DEN HOLLANDER,
Index No. 152656/2014

Plaintiff-Appellant,
~against- . NOTICE OF MOTION

TORY SHEPHERD, ADVERTISER NEWSPAPERS
PTY LTD., AMY McNEILAGE, FAIRFAX MEDIA
PUBLICATIONS PTY LIMITED,

Defendants-Appellees.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, upon (i) the accompanying Memorandum of Law and
(ii) the Affirmation of Katherine Bolger, and the exhibits annexed thereto, and upon all the
proceedings in this case to date, Defendants Tory Shepherd, Advertiser Newspapers, Amy
McNeilage, and Fairfax Media will move this Court at 27 Madison Avenue, New York, New
York 10010, on Monday, April 18 at 10 a.m., or as soon thereafter as counsel can be heard, for
an order pursuant to Rule 5528 and Section 2105 of the New York Civil Practice Law and Rules
and Sections 600.2, 600.10, 600.11, and 600.12 of this Court’s Rules (1) dismissing the appeal in
its entirety on the grounds that Appellant Roy Den Hollander’s appendix includes materials not
in the record below while excluding papers upon which the Appellees may reasonably rely and is
unsupported by an accurate certification as required, or, alternatively, striking Appellant’s brief
and appendix from the record and, (2) awarding costs pursuant to CPLR 5528(e), and (3) staying
the appeal until determination of this motion, or, in the alternative, adjourning the appeal for the

September Term.




PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that pursuant to CPLR 2214(b), answering
affidavits, if any, are to be served on the undersigned so that they are received no later than seven

days before the return date of this motion.

Dated: New York, New York Respectfully submitted,
April 1, 2016
LEVINE SULLIVAN KOCH & SCHULZ, LLP

By:/é/ﬁv ‘/% @/

Katherine M. Bolger

321 West 44th Street, Suite 1000
New York, NY 10036

(T): 212-850-6129

(F): (212) 850-6299

Email: kbolger@lskslaw.com

Counsel for Defendants

TO:

Roy Den Hollander, Esq.
545 14" Street, 10 D
New York, NY 10009

Plaintiff pro se
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At a Term of the Appellatc Division of the Supreme
Court held in and for the First Judicial Department in
the County of New York on May 3, 2016.

PRESENT: Hon. Angela M. Mazzarelli, Justice Presiding,
David Friedman
Richard T. Andrias
Karla Moskowitz
Marcy L. Kahn, Justices.

Roy Den Hollander,
Plaintiff-Appellant,

-—against- M-1708
Index No. 152656/14
Tory Shepherd, et al.,
Defendants-Respondents.

An appeal having been takcn from an order of the
Supreme Court, New York County, entercd on or about January 12,
2016, and said appeal having been perfccted,

And defendants-respondents having moved to dismiss the
appeal, or in the alternative, for an order striking plaintiff-
appellant’s brief and appendix, for certain costs and to adjourn
the appeal to the September 2016 Term,

Now, upon reading and filing the papers with respect to
the motion, and due deliberation having been had thereon,

It is ordered that the motion is granted to the extent
of directing plaintiff-appellant to filc a supplemental appendix,
at his own expense, which shall include all exhibits attached to
the Affirmation of Katherine M. Bolger submitted with defendants’
motion to dismiss. Plaintiff-appellant is directed to serve and
file said supplemental appendix on c¢r before July 11, 2016.

Page 163 of plaintiff-appellant’s appcndix is deemed stricken
and judicial notice is taken of the documents reproduced on
pages A.159-162 of said appendix. The motion is otherwise
denied. The appeal will be maintained on this Court’s calendar
for the September 2016 Term.

ENTER:
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Update on the Church of Feminism

HOME ACTIVISM FORUM WOMEN STORE REFERENCES ABOUT

CHAT THE MAP

A Voice for Men

HUMANIST COUNTER-THEORY

You are here: Home / Feminism / Feminist Governance / Update on the Church of Feminism

Update on the Church of Feminism'

August 31, 2012 By Roy Den Hollander — 34 Comments

http://www.avoiceformen.com/feminism/feminist-governance-feminism/update-on-the-church-of-teminism/{7/14/2014 3:16:38 PM]




Uipdate ok the Chuich of Feminisin

the very least be false advertising? Or fraud? Or something?

Like | said, not a lawyer, so1 have absolutely rio idea what | am talking about. Just curious.

CONTRIBUTE TODAY!

HOT ON THE WER

EDUCATE YOURSELF

Hitp-iwww.avoiceformen comifeminismfeminist-governance femininmivpdate-on- the-church-of-femmism/f 1142514 3:16:38 PM]




Update on the Church of Feminism

(Get Yours Now)

MENTAL HEALTH CORNER

In His Own Words: Living a Nightmare

A Voice for Men, Shrink4men and the Domestic Abuse Helpline for Men and
Women (DAHMW) bring you the first in thirty consecutive stories on the hidden
victims of domestic abuse; the men who find themselves with abusive female partners and a
system that abusively rejects their needs.

More Articles from: Dr. Tara | Tom Golden

http://www.avoiceformen.com/feminism/feminist-governance-feminism/update-on-the-church-of-feminism/[7/14/2014 3:16:38 PM]




Update on the Church of Feminism

Get Help: Shrink4Men | Men Are Good

ACTIVISM

Letter to GoFundMe.com: Stop little Kenai’s mutilation!

Dear GoFundMe.com, A campaign hosted on your website, initiated by a
woman named Sierra Westika, ... {Kaup Heading. |

MISANDRY

On Journalism and Bucky Turco

I would like to invite all men’s activists, no matter how experienced you are with
unfair and biased ... [Kesn Reading. .

MEN'S RIGHTS

The KSUM Conference on Educational Equity Needs Your
Help

http://www.avoiceformen.com/feminism/feminist-governance-feminism/update-on-the-church-of-feminism/[7/14/2014 3:16:38 PM]




Update on the Church of Feminism

https://www.youtube. com/watch'?v-CZthSOoyCA Kennesaw State University
Men (KSUM) is the first men's . b

FEMINISM

Sara Shoener’s Totalitarian |deology

| just read Sara Shoener’s recent opinion piece in The New York Times in
which she indicts the ... [Faap Raading..

SEXUAL POLITICS

| Need MGTOW Because...

MGTOW offers a path encouraging men to focus on their own needs,

sometimes for the first time in ... ixaan Raading

http://www.avoiceformen.com/feminism/feminist-governance-feminism/update-on-the-church-of-feminism/[7/14/2014 3:16:38 PM]




Update on the Church of Feminism

MEN

Why do some women “get it” quicker than men?

| had an interesting conversation recently with John Narayan of Melbourne,
Australia, and he had a ... {¥a&i Reading. ]

Self Defense Is Rape Culture!

https://www .youtube.com/watch?v=BC-cTBmrdeo ... |

MISOGYNY?

http://www.avoiceformen.com/feminism/feminist-governance-feminism/update-on-the-churcii-of-feminism/[7/14/2014 3:16:38 PM]




Update on the Church of Feminism

AVIM is drawing attention from men and women
across the globe. Click on planet earth to see what

AVIM followers are reading right now.

http://www.avoiceformen.com/feminism/feminist-governance-feminism/update-on-the-church-of-feminism/[7/14/2014 3:16:38 PM]
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New York State Division of Human Rights
Compiaint Form

CONTACY INFORMATION
iy vontact immaﬁan*
Namm: j&b /

Asiress Apt ot Bl & ,f;,;-f.; ;

/ s et Sy
City: 1(/4?/ swe A8 me S0

e

REGULATED AREAS

1 befleve  was discrirolnated against i the srea of:
{iSmployred 3 Sducslica £3 volurdses feasighiing

L] Apprantion Training 13 Soycotingiitaciinting {1 Creat
3 Housing T3 Later Union, Employmert

op

Rssisorets, s, heloln vl
e WRUREIIIR P A} {3 Domepands! Souce

I a0 titng & compiaint against:

Cioanpany Gy S¥ver Nae; LAY
A i L

e 5,? ‘{. o g?'ge’% '3‘{

comoon e 42 24 SO

(area cody
Inevidu peam whia cBconteatiet against me:
Mame ;’ /‘W £ &f » pidne:
roe: D it LI E Yt

DATE OF DISCRIBENATION

The most recent act of discrimination happensd oo/ X pis

$53

Layy revized on 1L 1E48¢




BASIS OF DISCRIMINATION ,‘
Flease teff us why you were discriminated against by checking one or more of the boxes bEIOW.

You du Tiot fneed to provide iInformation for every type of discrimination on his #st. Before you check a
box, male sure you ace checking it-only if you bebeve it wes a reason for the Siscrimination. Please
logik ot the tist on Page 1for an explanativs of each type of disciimination.

Pianse noto: Some fypas of Sedmination on this Hst do not apply to alf of the regultted areas listed on Page
3. (For exampis, Conviction Record applisy oy to Employment and Credit-complaints, and Famiiah Slalus 8
& banis onfy in Housing and Credit complaints). These exceptions are listad next to the types of discrimination

below. .
_ 1 believe | was discriminated against because of my:

T Age {Dows not apply to Public Avcommaditions) 0 Genetic Predisposition (Evployment only)

Date of Sitic: | Please spediiy

L3 Arrest Recard (Only for Smploymedt, ticorsig, | L1 Marital Status

and Crodt) . Pleasa speify.

‘Please spadify.-

13 Gonviction Record (Employmernt and Creitantyy | T Military Status;

Piaase speelly: | Please specify:

£J Creed Refigion - {7 National Origin

Pleass specily: Pioase spesify,

3 Disability CJ Race/Color or Ethuisity:
- Please specify: Please specity.

L1 Domestic Vislence Victim Statuss ¥ Sex

{Evapioymant only) Please specify. (1 Femaie \# Male
: Please speciy. & Proghancy %

‘ ) & Sexuat Harasament’

03 Familinl Status (Housing snd Crmtit oriy) | O Sexual Ortentation

- Please spedfly; Please specify.

7 Before you lumi 0 the next page, please theck this list to make sure that you provided
& information anly for the type of disciimination that refates to your complaint,

Yy
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DESCRIPTION OF DISCRIMINATION - for ali complaints (Public
Acocommodation, Employment, Education, Housing, and all other reguiated areas
fisted on Page 3} ‘

Please tell us more about each act of discrimination that you provided information
about on Pages 3 and 4. Please include dates, names of people involved, and
explain why you think it was discriminatory. PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT

CLEARLY.

On Saturday, Jamary 9, 2010, &t approximately 11:05 PM, a friend and T, both
males, tried to enter the nightclub called Amnesia but were refused admittance un?eSs we
bought a bottle for $350.

We had been standing in & line with two ladies in front of us.. The ladies were
allowed to enter without agreeing to purchase a bottle inside for $350. We, however,
were told by an individual named David that to enter the club, we would have to buy a
bottle inside for $350. We declined, and he told us to step out of the fine, which we did.
‘We stood on the side of the line as a couple of groups of ladies entered without having to

agree to buy a bottle for $350.




NOTARIZATION OF THE COMPLAINT

Buased on the information contained In thiv:form, § chamge the abave-ramed Respondent with sn uniawiul
discririnatory practice, in vioiation of the New York State Human Rights Law.

By filing this complaint, 1 understand that | any also filing my employment:complaint with ihe United States
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission underthe Americens Weh Disablities Act {covers disabifity
retten o empioyment), Tile Vil of the Cil Rights Act of 1964, 28 amended [oovers 1ace; colr, teligion,
riatiarial origin, s=x relating to empiuymem} andior the Age Discimination in Empldyment Act, as amended
{covers ages 40 yesrs of age or pider it employment); or filing my housingferadit compisint with HUD under
Tile Vil of the Federst Fair Housing Act as amended (covers ants of discrimination in housing),as wplmb!e
This complairit wi protect your rights under Federal Law.

1 nereby authorize the-New York Slate Diviglon of Human Rights to accept this complaint on behalf of the UG
Egual Employment Opportunitly Cornmission, subjert fo the statutcry Imitations. contained in the
aforementioned faw and/or to acoept this complaint on behalf of the U8, Depadment of Housing and Urban
Development for teview and sdditional filthg by thety, subject to the stalitory timitations. contgined the in
aforementionag law.

I have not Bled any other civil action, nor do | have an action pending before any administralive agency, under
any state or focal law, based ypon this same untawiul disciminatory practice;

I sywear under peralty of perjury that | aimthe sompiainant herein; that | have resd (or have tad resd o me)
tha foregoing complaint and krow the contents of this complaint; and that the foregoing s true and correct,
Based on my curreit knowledge; information; and beltef

Sign rts_i;@;‘fuii ﬁeg& e

Stistribed and swom befcra me
‘ This 1o day of Jawin®d, 200
NN SELATOHEW St f o AS
m’ ag‘t“ of Now Yot - Signature of Notary Public
w‘m T County: Q_ms:u Cornmission expires:: 5 ~12-f 2~

Dmsron acce_pm your compiamz,: this form will be sent to tbe company or person(s)
whom you are accusing of discrimination.

Last xevised on ITS16762 S




NEWYORK STATE

DIVISION OF HUMAN RIGHTS
20 EXCHANGE PLACE, 2ND FLOOR
'NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

{21z} 4B0-2522
Fax: (212} 4B0-0143
www.dhr.state.ny.us

DAVID A PATERSON GALEN D KIRRKLAND
T FOVERNOK .

S comxmw
INFORMATION FOR COMPLAINANTS
'CONCERNING COMPLAINT PROCEDURES OF
NEW YORK STATE DIVISION OF HUMAN RIGHTS

The New York State Division of Human Rights is a State agency mandated fo receive,
investigate and resolve. complaints of discrimination under N.Y. Excecutive Law, Article 15 (“Human
Rights Law™). The Division’s role is to fairly and thoroughly investigate the aiicgatzcns in light of ail
evidence gathered, g . :

YOUR RIGHTS AND RESPORSIBILITIES AS A COMPLAINANT
You have a right to obtain a privale attomey at any time, but.you are not required to do 50,

- Ifyou experience any further conduct by the Respondent that you believs is discriminatory, or
is in retalistion for filing your: complamt, you should immediately: report it 1o the Division of
Human Rights.

«  Youmustnotify the Dwxsmn «of any change in your address or telephone number.. If the
Division cannot contact you, we may not be able to proceed with your case. Inability to locatc
you will result in the eventual administrative dismissal of your case..

‘Your complaint may voluntarily be withdrawn in writing by you at-any time. The mthdrmwai
form must be signed by you or your attorney (original or fax w:il be mepted) A w;thdrawal
form may be obtained from: the Division,

= Concilistion or sctt!cmt is possible aI all points in the procsed_mg, ang the: _Dims;crn;may
provide assistance with concilistion or settiement at the request of any party.

* You, or your atlorey, may review the Division's file in this matter, and may copy by hand any
materialin the file, or obtain photscopies 4t a nominal charge. The Respondent in this matter
has the same right to review the file,

WHAT IS THE INVESTIGATIVE PROCEDURE?

The Division represerts nejther the Complainant nor the Respondert. The Division pursues the
State’s interest in the proper resohition of the matter in accordance with the Human Rtghts Law.
Upon receipt of a complaint, the regional office will:

*  Notify the Respondem(s) {A Respondent is a person or entity about whose action the
Complainant comp{ams )

»  Resolve issues of questioneble jurisdiction.




INFORMATION FOR COMPLAINANTS:
OONCX:RNING COMFLAINT PROCEDURES OF THE NYS DIVISION OF HUMAN I{IGHTS
Page 2 -

= Forward a copy of the complaint to the U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission
{BEOC) or the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Developraent (HUD), where applicable,
Such federal filing creates 3 complaint separate and apart from the compiaint filed with the
Division, and protects your rights under fderal law, aithough in most cases only ons
investigation is conducted pursuant to work-sharing agreements with these federal agenvies,

*  Investigate fae complaing through appropriate methods (written inguiry, fiefd investigation,
witness interviews, requests for docaments, investigatory conferencs, etc.), in the discretion of
the Regional Director. The znvcstgggtzon of the complaint is to he objective.

s Aflovw the parties to settle the matter by reaching agresment on terms acceptable to the
Complainan:, Respondent and the Division. The Divisioa will allow ssttiemcnt &om the time
of filing until the mwatter reaches 2 final resolution.

*  Determine whether or not there is pmbabie cause to believe that an act of discrimination has
-occurred, if the matter cannot be settled prior to that Determination. The Division will potify
the Complainant and Respondent in wating of the Deternination.

WHAT IS THE DIVISION’S POLICY ON ADJOURNMENTS AND EXTENSIONS?

* Itis the Division’s policy to investigate all cases promptly and expeditiousty: Therafore, you
are expected to cooperate with the investigation fully and promptly. No desdlines will be extended at
any tims during the mvesngauon unless good cause is shown in 3 ‘written aophcatmn submitted at least
five (5) calendar davs prior to the original deadline. .

WHAT IS THE PROCEDURE FOLLOWING THE INVESTIGATION?

If there .2 Determination-of o probable cause, Jack of jurisdiction, or any other type. of
dismissal of the case, the Complainant iay appeal to the State Supréme Court within 60 days.

If the Determination is one of probsble cause, there is no appeal to court. The case then
proceeds to public hearing before an Administative Law Judge. Under Rule 465.20 (9 N.Y.CRR,
§465.20), the Rcspement miay ask the Commissioner of Human Rights within 60 days of the firding
of probable cause to review the finding of probable cause.

WHAT IS A PUBLIC HEARING?

A public hearing, pufsuant to the Human Rights Law, is a trial-like proceeding at which
relevant evidence is placed in the hearing record. It is a bearing de novo, which means that the
Corarissioner's final decision on the cass is based solely on the content of the hearing revord, The
public hearing is presided over byan Administrative Law Judge, and a verbatiin ranscript is made of
the procesdings.

The he:anng may last one or more days, not alwayq consecutive, Parties are notified of all
henring sessions in advance, and the case maybe adjourned to a later date only for good catse.

The Complainant can retain private counsel for the hearing, but is not Tequired to doso. If
Cotmplainant is not represented by private counsel, the Division’s counsd prosecates the case in
support of the compiamt Respondent can retain private counsel for the hearing, and, if Respondentis
a corporation, is vequired to be represented by {esal counsel. Attomeys for the partiss or for the
Division may issue subpoenas for documenis and to comps! the presence of witnesses.
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"At the conclusion of the hearing sessions, a proposed Order is prepared by the Administrative
Law Judge and is sent to-the parties for comment. .

A final Osder is issued by the Commissioner. The Commissioner either disimisses the
complaint or finds disctimination, If discrimination is found, Respondent will be ordered to ceaseand
desist and take appropriate action, such as reinstatement, training of staff, or provision of reasonable
accommpodation of disability. The Division may award money damages tn Complainant, including
back pay and compensatory damages for mental pain and suffering, and in the case of housing
discrimination, punitive damages, attomey’s fees and civil fines and pepalties. A Commissioner’s

Order may be appealed by either party to the State Supreme Court within 60 days. Orders after hearing

are transferred by the lower court to the Appellate Division for review,

WHAT IS A COMPLIANCE INVESTIGATION?

The compliance investigation unit veriffes whether the Respondent has complied with the
provisions of the Commissioner’s Order. If the Respondent has not complied, enforcement
proceedings in court may be brought by the Division. .

NOTICE PURSUANT TO PERSONAL PRIVACY PROTECTION LAW

Pursuant o the Human Rights Law, the Division collects certain personal information from.
individuals filing complaints and from those against whotn a complaint has been filed. The
information is necessary to conduct a proper investigation; failure to provide such information could
impair the Division’s ability to pmper!y investigate the matter. This information is maintained in 2’
computerized Case Management Systen: maintained by the Division's Director of Information
Technology, who is located at One Fordhiam Plaza, Bronx, New York, (718) 741-8365. '

GENERAL INFORMATION

For a more detailed explatiation of the process, see the Division’s Rules of Practice
(ONY.CRR.§ 465) available on our website www.dhr state.ny.us.* If you have any additional
questions about the process, the: mvestxgator assxgxed to the case wzll be available to answer most
questions, 2 -




SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF DUTCHESS
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MARK GRIMALDL,

Plaimiff DECISION & ORDER
Index No. 69692012
- agaInst -

TRANG HG, INVESTOR'S BUSINESS DALLY, }T"'”., AROM
ZWEIG, and DOW JONES & COMPANY, INC. diva THE WALL
STREFET JGURNAL,

Defendants.

o g SRR, A ’; = U ek e o 3 R N s ke S ,\Q«

Defendanis T ung Ho and Invesior’s Business Daily, Ine. move for an order
di«*misw ¢ the action, 1 rsuant o CPLR 3211, o ié w ground that the amended complaing
ails 1o state a catse of action under New York State Law. Defendants Jason 7 ety and

D( w Jones & r}my ny, Inc. &ibfa The Wall Streer Juurnal likewise move for an arder
disinissing the action, pursuant to CPLR 3211, on the "*oux*d that the amended complaing
fails to state § canse of action under New York State La

w following papers were read;

¢

Notice of Motion to Dismiss by Defendanis Ho and Investors Business Daily,
inc. ~ Affirmation of David M. Mareus, Beg. ~ Annexed Exhihits and
SMemorandum of Taw

Affidavit in Opposition of Mark Grivwaldi, £ M; to Defendants Ho and
Investor’s Business Dadly, Dse’s Motion - Anpexed Exhibits and Memorandum
of Law

Ea‘iic&: of X 4"'@%0‘* 1o Digmigs by D ’i’ewimw f son Lweigand Dose Jones & Co.
vig Thae Wall Siveel Jowenal - Alfidavit of Kathierine M. Bolger, Esg. - Annexed
hxhzb*;.&sana s.s'?.:,m’\z andum of Law

Affidavit of Jason Zweig - Attexed Fxbibis

Defend&ntxf”ﬁzmg Ho and Investor's Business Dadly, Ine.s Reply Memorandam
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FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s)
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FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s)
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